
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000814-2023 

Contract

240726

Ministry of Justice

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000814
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039692  
Published 11 January 2023, 1:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9AJ

Email

mojprocurementlearning&development@justice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02033343555

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000814-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000814-2023
mailto:mojprocurementlearning&development@justice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06768774

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

240726

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Ministry of Justice requires train the trainer training to deliver a Trauma Risk
Management (TRiM) manager and Practitioner training

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-justice


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £240,726

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Ministry of Justice requires train the trainer training to deliver a Trauma Risk
Management (TRiM) manager and Practitioner training to two trainers from HMPPS,
providing support, the course including the slide set and material, refresher packages for
the HMPPS TRiM Trainer Expert Advisors to deliver within the prisons and annual
assurance. HMPPS will require a 5 year licence to use the TRiM Manager and
Practitioner training. In the event a new HMPPS TRiM trainer is recruited an induction
package will be required as well as providing a BTEC qualification in level 5 TRiM.

The contract term will be 5 years, shall be non-exclusive. 

The Authority does not guarantee volumes and indicative volumes provided are subject to
fluctuation, future policy change and budgetary constraints

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 222-545249

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

con_21629

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

March On Stress

Peartree Business Centre

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:545249-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Ferndown

BH21 7PT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £240,726

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:59:40+0000
	TCPDF




